Follow-Up Survey 1st Year Program Completers

Ratings of Preparation and Satisfaction

2023 ALL Secondary ELEM ECU EEU MAT MAT SPED
74 27 17 1 9 6 13
Survey Items % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Agree | Disagree | Agree | Disagree | Agree | Disagree | Agree | Disagree | Agree | Disagree | Agree | Disagree | Agree | Disagree
felz C;nctoursework In my content area was 88% | 1206 | 85% | 15% | 88% | 12% |100%| 0w | 67% | 33% | 83% | 17% |100%| 0%
:'ro'f‘;igi:geq”ate'y prepared to enter the 80% | 20% | 67% | 22% | 94% | 6% |100%| 0% | 44% | s6% | 83% | 17% | 85% | 15%
d. The overall quality of the program was 92% | 8% | 85% | 15% | 88% | 12% |100%| 0% | 100% | 0% |100%| 0% |100%| 0%
satisfactory.
2022 ALL Secondary ELEM ECU EEU MAT MAT SPED
83 31 17 1 5 15 14
. " % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
urvey ftems Agree | Disagree | Agree | Disagree | Agree | Disagree | Agree | Disagree | Agree | Disagree | Agree | Disagree | Agree | Disagree
?{al C;nctoursework In my content area was 87% | 13% | 87% | 13% | 71% | 29% |100%| 0% | 80% | 20% |100%| 0% | 93% | 7%
Z‘r(:f';zgti::eq”ate'y prepared to enter the 80% | 20% | 68% | 329 | 76% | 24% |1009%| 0% | 60% | 40% | 93% | 7% |100%| 0%
g. The overall quality of the program was 89% | 11% | 77% | 23% | 88% | 12 |100%| 0% |100%| 0% |100%| 0% [100%| 0%
satisfactory.
2021 ALL Secondary ELEM ECU EEU MAT MAT SPED
76 29 24 3 4 8 8
Survey ltems % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
y Agree | Disagree | Agree | Disagree | Agree | Disagree | Agree | Disagree | Agree | Disagree | Agree | Disagree | Agree | Disagree
?élz Cznctoursework In my content area was 84% | 16% | 79% | 21% | 83% | 17% | 67% | 33% |100%| 0% | 8% | 13% |100%| 0%
;'m'f‘;igti:geq“ate'y prepared to enter the 80% | 20% | 76% | 24% | 83% | 17% | 679 | 33% |100%| 0% | ssw | 13% |100%| 0%
Sétlpsci’;’f;a" quality of the program was 91% | 10% | 90% | 10% | 83% | 17% |67% | 33% | 75% | 0% |100%| 0% |100%| 0%

NOTE: Some respondents did not complete ratings for these survey itmes.




